Location

Summary

11/13/2024
10:55 PM

11/13/2024
6:55 PM

11/13/2024
5:37 PM

11/13/2024
4:51 PM

11/13/2024
4:19 AM

Arrest

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Arrest

Warrant

1200 Block School St
Beat 2

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1500 Block Creekside Dr
Beat 4

E Bidwell St/Wales Dr
Beat 4

Cody Wise, 45, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(E)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento
County Jail.

Unknown suspect stole $500 worth of clothing from store.

Unknown suspect stole $2000 worth of clothing from store.

Cedric Smith, 37, of Antelope was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento
County Jail.

Vincente Marroquin, 40, of Woodland was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding
warrants, 148.9(A) PC, and 14601.2(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



