Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/13/2024 10:55 PM	Arrest	1200 Block School St Beat 2	Cody Wise, 45, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(E)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/13/2024 6:55 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole \$500 worth of clothing from store.
11/13/2024 5:37 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole \$2000 worth of clothing from store.
11/13/2024 4:51 PM	Arrest	1500 Block Creekside Dr Beat 4	Cedric Smith, 37, of Antelope was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/13/2024 4:19 AM	Warrant	E Bidwell St/Wales Dr Beat 4	Vincente Marroquin, 40, of Woodland was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrants, 148.9(A) PC, and 14601.2(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.